

- Committee Chair-Robin Shafer gygcrbnshafer@gmail.com

ı

City of Los Angeles

GREATER VALLEY GLEN COUNCIL

13659 Victory Blvd., #136

Valley Glen, CA 91401

- Committee Members
Cindy Braun
Scott Kriloff
Cindy Ortiz
Mickey Jannol

greatervalleyglencouncil.org

Arts and Education Committee Meeting Tuesday Sept. 28 7:00 PM Via ZOOM:

If any member of the public wishes to join or participate: Dial (669) 900 9128, (Mtg ID) 871 4639 3423

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87146393423

## Agenda

- 1. Call to order and Roll Call.
- 2. Approve minutes from August 31.
- 3. General Public Comments. (See rules below)
- 4. Discuss progress on School Contacts. Discuss Neighborhood Purpose Grant
  - A. Possible motions
  - B. Public Comment
  - C. Committee Member Comment
- 5. Discuss progress on Little Free Libraries.
  - A. Possible Motion
  - **B. Public Comment**
  - C. Committee Member comment
- 6. Discuss art in the community and progress on local murals and utility box art.
  - A. Possible Motion
  - **B. Public Comment**
  - C. Committee Member Comment
- 7. Board Member Comments on items not on agenda and possible motions.
- 8. Adjournment

The next meeting will be at 7:00 PM on Tuesday, October 26 at 7 pm via Zoom.

**GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT** - The Committee shall provide an opportunity in open meetings for the public to address non-agenda items, for a cumulative total of up to thirty (30) minutes, on items of interest to the public that are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Committee. Persons wishing to speak during Public Comment must complete and submit a speaker's request form to the committee chair prior to the commencement of the Public Comment period. Individual testimony within the public comment period shall be limited up to five (5) minutes per person and up to ten (10) minutes per subject.

\*THE AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT - As a covered entity under Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services and activities. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices and other auxiliary aids and/or services, may be provided upon request. To ensure availability of services, please make your request at least 3 business days (72 hours) prior to the meeting you wish to attend by contacting Anthony Bethel at abethel@greatervalleyglencouncil.org.

\*PUBLIC ACCESS OF RECORDS – In compliance with Government Code section 54957.5, non-exempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the board in advance of a meeting may be viewed at Erwin Elementary School; 13400 Erwin St, Valley Glen, CA 91401, at our website: www.greatervalleyglencouncil.org or at Uncle Tony"s Pizza, 13007 Victory Blvd. Valley Glen, CA 91606. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda, please contact Anthony Bethel at abethel@greatervalleyglencouncil.org.

\*\*PUBLIC POSTING OF AGENDAS - GVGC agendas are posted for public review as follows:

- Erwin Elementary School: 13400 Erwin St. Valley Glen, CA 91401
- greatervalleyglencouncil.org
- You can also receive our agendas via email by subscribing to L.A. City's Early Notification System at <a href="https://www.lacity.org/subscriptions">https://www.lacity.org/subscriptions</a>

\*\*RECONSIDERATION AND GRIEVANCE PROCESS For information on the GVGC's process for board action reconsideration, stakeholder grievance policy, or any other procedural matters related to this Council, please consult the GVGC Bylaws. The Bylaws are available at our Board meetings and our website www.greatervalleyglencouncil.org.

\*\*SERVICIOS DE TRADUCCION - Si requiere servicios de traducción, favor de avisar al Concejo Vecinal 3 días de trabajo (72 horas) antes del evento. Por favor contacte a Anthony Bethel, Presidente de la Mesa Directiva, al o por correo electrónico abethel@greatervalleyglencouncil.org para avisar al Concejo Vecina